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Program and timetable 
June 11th 2018 

17:00 - 20:00 
WORKSHOP REGISTRATION AND RECEPTION  
Yonas Pizzeria (Samuel Arnesens gate 10, 9008 Tromsø) 

June 12th 2018 

09:00 - 09:15 
WELCOMING WORDS 
Anders Shomacker and Melanie Forien (UiT, Norway) 

09:15 - 10:00 
KEYNOTE: Geochemical signature of massive sulfides from VMS deposits: 
implications for petrogenesis and exploration. 
Dominique Genna (CONSOREM – UQAC, Canada) 

10:00 - 10:25 
Presentation: The setting and formation of massive sulphide deposits in 
the Lower and Middle Köli Nappes, Hattfjelldal, Nordland, Norway. 
Terje Bjerkgård (NGU, Norway) 

   Coffee/Tea Break 

10:55 - 11:20 
Presentation: Ore-forming processes at the Sulitjelma VMS Cu-(Zn) deposit, 
Northern Norway 
Sabina Strmic Palinkas (UiT, Norway) 

11:20 - 11:45 
Presentation: Poly-phase structural controls on ore deposits in northern 
Sweden 
Tobias Bauer (Luleå University of Technology, Sweden) 

11:45 - 12:10 
Presentation: Sources of metals in the orogenic Au deposits of the Central 
Lapland Greenstone Belt, Finland 

Clifford Patten (Karlsruhe Institute of Technology, Germany) 

   Lunch 

13:25 - 13:50 
Presentation: Types of ore-bearing complexes of the boundary zone 
between Karelian and Svekofennian domains 
Ivan Alexeev (St. Petersburg State University, Russia) 

13:50 - 14:15 
Presentation: Petrology and ore potential of layered intrusions in the 
Karasjok Greenstone Belt, Northern Norway 
Harald Hansen (UiT, Norway) 

14:15 - 14:40 
Presentation: Lille Raipas copper-bearing breccias: structure and origin 
(Alta-Kvaenangen tectonic window, Northern Norway) 
Vyacheslav Voytenko (St. Petersburg State University, Russia) 

   Coffee/Tea Break 
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15:10 - 15:35 
Presentation: Evolution of hydrothermal fluids at the sediment-hosted Cu 
deposits of Nussir and Ulveryggen, Repparfjord, Northern Norway 
Yulia Mun (UiT, Norway) 

15:35 - 16:00 

Presentation: Architecture of brittle fault structures and significance for 
hosted Zn-Cu mineralization in the West Troms Basement Complex, 
Northern Norway 
Hanne-Kristin Paulsen (UiT, Norway) 

16:00 - 16:25 
Presentation: Melt Inclusion studies in basaltic magmas in Iceland 
Thor Thordarson (University of Iceland) 

16:25 - 18:00 Poster session 

   Evening Reception 

June 13th 2018 

9:00 - 9:45 
KEYNOTE: Trace elements in magnetite as indicators of petrogenesis and 
provenance: Applications to mineral exploration 
Sarah Dare (Ottawa University, Canada) 

9:45 - 10:10 
Presentation: Neoproterozoic (Tonian) stratiform iron formations 
associated glaciogenic deposits in the Scandinavian Caledonides 
Jan Sverre Sandstad (NGU, Norway)  

10:10 - 10:35 
Presentation: Sm-Nd isotopic signatures of Banded iron formations origin: 
from Kola peninsula (Russia) and Bundelkhand Craton, NW India 
Nadezhda Alfimova (St. Petersburg State University, Russia) 

   Coffee/Tea Break 

11:05 - 11:30 
Presentation: Basalt mining in Iceland for continuous fiber production. 
Eytor Thorhallsson (Reykjavik University, Iceland) 

11:30 - 11:55 
Presentation: From the Icelandic continental shelf to the deep abyss of 
Bight fracture zone; a tale of 1000 km of a divergent plate boundary 
Ármann Höskuldsson (University of Iceland) 

11:55 - 12:10 
CONFERENCE CLOSING 
Melanie Forien and Matthias Forwick (UiT, Norway) 

   Lunch 
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Posters session 
 
Kristijan Rajič - Geochemical and mineralogical properties of Gabbro pegmatites from Hamn 
locality, Northern Norway. 
 
Kristoffer Grane - A metallogenetic model of the Engebøfjellet rutile deposit, Sogn og 
Fjordane, Norway. 
 
Iveta Nováková - Investigation of sprayed concrete with environmentally friendly basalt for 
tunnel linings 
 
Marina Koreshkova - Trace element characteristics of garnets and pyroxenes from 
pyroxenite xenoliths of NW Spitsbergen, Svalbard Archipelago 
 
Giulio Solferino - Energy Critical Elements potential in the English Lake District 
 
Nolwenn Coint - Origin of the Fe-Ti-P mineralizations associated with the 1800 Ma 
Raftsund batholith, Vesterålen-Lofoten, northern Norway 
 
Lidia Shpakovich - Nd-Sr isotope characteristics of garnet and pyroxene megacrists from 
Cenozoic basalts of Mongolia 
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Participants 

Name Email 

Ármann Höskuldsson armh@hi.is 

Arni Arnason arni@jei.is 

Bryndís G. Róbertsdóttir bgr@os.is 

Clifford Patten clifford.patten@kit.edu 
David Maher dmaher@broncocreek.com 

Dominique Genna dominique.genna@uqac.ca 
Eric Jensen ejensen@emxroyalty.com 

Eyþór Rafn Þórhallsson eythor@ru.is 

Giulio Solferino Giulio.Solferino@rhul.ac.uk 

Hanne-Kristin Paulsen  hanne-kristin.paulsen@uit.no 

Harald Hansen  harald.hansen@uit.no 

Hjalti Franszon Hjalti.Franzson@isor.is 

Iuliia Shelukhina y.shelukhina@spbu.ru 

Ivan Alexeev i.alekseev@spbu.ru 

Iveta Novakova novakova.i@fce.vutbr.cz 

Jan Sverre Sandstad Jan.Sandstad@ngu.no 

Kristian Rajic kristijan.rajic@gmail.com 

Kristoffer Grane kgr050@post.uit.no 

Marina Koreshkova m.koreshkova@Spbu.ru 

Melanie Forien melanie.forien@uit.no 
Morten Often mortenoften@gmail.com 

Nadezhda Alfimova n.alfimova@spbu.ru 

Nolween Coint Nolwenn.Coint@ngu.no 
Øystein Rushfeldt oystein@nussir.no 

Quentin Duparc quentinduparc@yahoo.fr 

Sabina Strmic-Palinkas sabina.s.palinkas@uit.no 

Sarah Dare sdare@uOttawa.ca 

Steffen Bergh steffen.bergh@uit.no 

Terje Bjerkgård Terje.Bjerkgard@ngu.no 

Thor Thordarson torvth@hi.is 

Tobias Bauer tobias.bauer@ltu.se 

Trond Slagstad Trond.Slagstad@ngu.no 

Vyacheslav Voytenko v.voitenko@spbu.ru 

Yulia Mun  yulia.mun@uit.no 
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Venue 
 

The conference will be hold at the first floor of the geosciences building at University of Tromsø 
in the Auditorium (room 1207). 
 
Naturfagbygget, Floor 1 
Dramsveien 201 
9037 Tromsø 
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